RESOLUTION #2019-03

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, PROCLAIMING PASTOR STAN SNIEZEK 2018 "VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR" FOR HIS CONTINUING DEDICATION TO THE TOWN

WHEREAS, Pastor Stan Sniezek is a longtime resident of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores; and

WHEREAS, Pastor Stan Sniezek regularly attends Town Council meetings, invoking support on behalf of the Town Council; and

WHEREAS, Pastor Stan Sniezek serves as the Town of Lake Clarke Shores Police Department Chaplain; and

WHEREAS, Pastor Stan Sniezek and New Life Alliance Church in partnership with the Town of Lake Clarke Shores Police Department support and volunteer for the annual "Better than Halloween" Party and a number of annual Town events; and

WHEREAS, Pastor Stan Sniezek has provided invocations for Town Council Meetings and various special events; and

WHEREAS, it is with sincere appreciation and gratitude that the Town does hereby salute Pastor Stan Sniezek as a true friend to the Council Members, staff and residents of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores.

Note: This resolution was approved by the Town Council on February 12, 2019